Extruder Measuring Equipment
Standard Melt Pressure Sensor
PT112B/PT123B/PT133B Series
One key to reset zero
4-20mA / 0-10V/0-5V Output
Certification：
ISO9001-2015
info@ziasiot.comwww.ziasiot.comShanghai Sensoriot Technology Co.,Ltd. 400-821-0137

5.Dimensions
6.Electrical connection and debugging
7.Ordering Guide
8.Installation and Removal
9.Sensors cleaning
10.Transport and storage
Content
02
zias@ziasiot.com www.ziasiot.comShanghai Sensoriot Technology Co.,Ltd. 400-821-0137
4. Technical Data
A Hogogroup Company
Extruder Measuring Equipment
Standard Melt Pressure Sensor
5. Dimensions
03
zias@ziasiot.com www.ziasiot.comShanghai Sensoriot Technology Co.,Ltd. 400-821-0137
A Hogogroup Company
Extruder Measuring Equipment
Standard Melt Pressure Sensor
6. Electrical connection & Debugging
04
zias@ziasiot.com www.ziasiot.comShanghai Sensoriot Technology Co.,Ltd. 400-821-0137
After the pressure transmitter has been installed on the pipeline, the electrical connection must be
carried out in accordance with the connection the wiring diagram below. PT112B/PT123B/PT133B
series pressure transmitter is equipped with an integrated amplifier circuit. The calibration process
must be that the pipeline is heated and the pressure is zero. The zero point is adjusted by twisting
the "Z" position screw" at the top of the shell with an object similar to a toothpick. Press button 3
seconds to reset zero (please do not touch S" point ).
0…5V/10V (4-wire) 6-pin connector/PT02A-10-6P
4…20mA (2-wire)  6-pin connector /PT02A-10-6P
A Hogogroup Company
Extruder Measuring Equipment
Standard Melt Pressure Sensor
05
zias@ziasiot.com www.ziasiot.comShanghai Sensoriot Technology Co.,Ltd. 400-821-0137
The cable shall be covered with shielding layer cable, each core wire is about 0.3 mm2,
temperature-resistance  is not less than 105℃, each core wire connection column shall be
insulated and protected by heat shrink tube isolation, shield wire shall be connected with plug-in
metal, cable welding should be particularly careful, otherwise it may lead to signal transmission
error or damage products, It is recommended to use Ziasiot welded special cable. For excess lines
in the cable, each wire should be wrapped separately with insulating tape.
A Hogogroup Company
Extruder Measuring Equipment
Standard Melt Pressure Sensor
06
zias@ziasiot.com www.ziasiot.comShanghai Sensoriot Technology Co.,Ltd. 400-821-0137
7. Ordering Guide
A Hogogroup Company
Extruder Measuring Equipment
Standard Melt Pressure Sensor
07
zias@ziasiot.com www.ziasiot.comShanghai Sensoriot Technology Co.,Ltd. 400-821-0137
8. Installation & Removal
Installation
When installing the pressure transmitter, it must be noted that the transmitter hole is within the size